

STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)

☒ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES

AGREEMENT NUMBER

19-44882

AMENDMENT NUMBER

2

Purchasing Authority Number

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Department of General Services - Office of Sustainability

CONTRACTOR NAME

AECOM Technical Services Inc

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE

February 1, 2021, or Upon DGS/OLS Approval, whichever is later

THROUGH END DATE

January 1, 2024

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:

\$4,010,907.46 (Four Million Ten Thousand Nine Hundred and Seven Dollars and Forty-Six Cents)

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

A. This amendment adds \$249,990.50 to the contract. The total contract value will not exceed \$4,010,907.46.

B. Amend Exhibit B, Attachment 1, Table 3 to adjust estimated quantities needed for the services and is replaced as per the attached.

C. This amendment addresses a clerical error and aligns language to the original solicitation which supports authority for Amendment 1. Amend Exhibit A, Section 1.B. to read as: The Contract term is for two (2) years. OS has the sole option to extend the contract term for one (1) year at the contracted rates. The Contractor's rates will stay in effect for the entire contract term. The Contractor was afforded the opportunity at the mandatory walk-through to examine work sites and specifications and investigate conditions, character, and quality of surface, subsurface materials or obstacles and conditions that might be encountered. No additions or increases to the agreement amount will be made due to conditions that existed at the walk-through.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

AECOM Technical Services Inc

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS

2020 L Street, Suite 400

CITY

Sacramento

STATE

CA

ZIP

95811

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

Mike Arvidson

TITLE

Remediation Department Manager

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Mike Arvidson

DATE SIGNED

07/21/2023

STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)

☒ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES

AGREEMENT NUMBER

19-44882

AMENDMENT NUMBER

2

Purchasing Authority Number

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Department of General Services

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS

707 3rd Street

CITY

West Sacramento

STATE

CA

ZIP

95605

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

Rachel L. Grant Kiley

TITLE

Procurement and Contracting Officer

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



DATE SIGNED

07/21/2023

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)



Table 3



		2023		
		A	B	C
DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	ESTIMATED UNITS*	TOTAL UNIT COST (AxB)
1	System Assembly, Necessary Repair and Project Health & Safety Plan	\$73,784.00	1 UNIT	\$73,784.00
2	Operation & Maintenance of Treatment Plant	\$34,072.00 UNIT COST PER 1 MILLION GALLONS	9 UNITS	\$306,648.00
3	Winterization/Demobilization	\$40,894.00	1 UNIT	\$40,894.00
4	Pit Clarifier Cleanout / Disposal of Sludge	\$213.83 UNIT COST PER TON	750 1662 UNITS	\$160,372.50 <u>\$355,385.46</u>
5	Site Maintenance	\$ 100,000	1 UNIT	\$ 100,000
5a	Tank Inspections	\$ 45,000	12 UNIT	\$ 45,000 <u>\$90,000.00</u>
6	Analysis of industrial hygiene samples and miscellaneous costs associated with sample collection	\$ 4,000	13 UNIT	\$ 4,000 <u>\$12,000.00</u>
7	Collect and submit samples to laboratory	\$659.18 UNIT COST PER SAMPLE	34 37 UNITS	\$22,412.12 <u>\$4,389.66</u>
8	Supply temporary facilities	\$1,628.00 UNIT COST PER 30- DAY PERIOD	5 UNITS	\$8,140.00
9	Emergency Water Treatment	\$500,000		\$500,000
10	General Site Requirements	\$7,392.00	1 UNIT	\$7,392.00
		GRAND TOTAL: (Sum of Column C)		
		\$1,268,642.62 <u>\$1,518,633.12</u>		

This Estimate is an estimate of the number of services that has been provided for evaluation. The State does not guarantee the amount of services to be requested, and reserves the right to add funds if services are requested for more than the anticipated amount.

Combined Grand Total Calculated Amount*** (Sums of Grand Totals for Tables 1, 2 & 3)	\$3,760,916.96 <u>\$4,010,907.46</u>
---	---

*Unit cost will remain the same throughout the term of the contract.

**Year 2023 is an optional operational year.

***Combined Grand Total Calculated Amount to include and cover all taxes, foreseeable increases in cost resulting from inflation and other factors, the furnishing of all consumables, materials, necessary rental equipment and performing of all the labor required, as well as, providing of all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of maintenance; also the performance and completion of all the work in the manner set forth, described and shown in the Scope of Work.